

No. 392.

MILITIA ORDERS.

HEADQUARTERS, OTTAWA.

26th AUGUST, 1914.

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

MOBILIZATION FOR SERVICE OVERSEAS.

Militia Order No. 372, 1914, is amended as follows:-

Page 6. Table No. 3.—Mounted Men.—Under note at top of Table delete "Table No. 1" and "Mounted Officers."

Page S. Appendix 11.—Opposite "Lieutenant (qualified or provisional)" for "\$3.00" read "\$2.00."

Page 9. Headquarters of a Division.—(i) Personnel and Horses.—Opposite "Army Postal Service (c)" and in first column under "Officers" insert "1" and in fifth column under "Total" for "3" substitute "4." Opposite "Batmen" in fourth and fifth columns, under "Rank and file" and "Total" for "27" substitute "34."

In column of remarks "(a)" for "R.A.M.C." substitute "C.A.M.C."

"(ii) Transport."—Under table for transport insert note as follows:-

"Note.—6 bicycles are allowed for clerks and are distributed as follows:-

2 for clerks G.S. Branch.

2 for clerks A.G. and Q.M.G. Branches. 1 for clerk A.D.M.S.

1 for clerk Field Cashier.

Page 10. Headquarters of an Infantry Brigade.—(i) Personnel and horses. In "detail" column for "Staff Captain (a)" substitute "Staff Captains (a)" and in columns opposite under "Officers" and "Total" for "1" substitute "2" respectively, and under "Riding" and "Total" for "2" substitute "4", respectively.

In column of remarks delete remark "(a)" and substitute the following: -

"(a) 1 officer will act as Intelligence Officer. 1 officer will also undertake the duties allotted in Field Service Regulations, Part 11, to an aide-de-camp.'

Opposite "Batmen" and in columns under "Rank and file" and "Total" for "7" substitute "9" respectively, and opposite "Total Headquarters" amend totals accordingly.

Page 10. (ii) Transport.—Under table for transport insert note as follows:—

"Note.—1 bicycle is allowed for clerk to staff."

Page 11. An Infantry Battalion.—Under Table (i) "Personnel," "Horses and cobs," footnote (1) delete from "A battalion of Foot Guards" to "of the band" inclusive.

Page 12. Headquarters of Divisional Artillery.—(ii) Transport.—Under table transport insert note as follows :-

"Note.-1 bicycle is allowed for clerk to staff."

Page 15. A Field Artillery Brigade.—In column of remarks, first line, for page "86" substitute page "16.

Page 17. A Heavy Artillery Battery and Ammunition Column.—In column of remarks for page "96" substitute page "18."

66310

Page 18. A Divisional Ammunition Column.—In column of remarks for page "101" substitute page "20."

Page 22. Divisional Signal Company.—In column of remarks for page "134" substitute page "23."

Page 23. A Cavalry Regiment.—After the word "intercommunication" in note to first table, for page "64" substitute page "24."

Page 25. A Cavalry Squadron.—Opposite "Drivers, A.S.C. (train transport)" in columns 6 and 7 and under "Rank and file" and "Total" insert "2" respectively, and in columns 10 and 12, "Horses" under "Heavy draught" and "Total" insert "4" respectively.

In second line of note under "Personnel and horses" for page "68" substitute the word "below."

(ii) Transport.—Delete table for transport and substitute the following:—

(ii) TRANSPORT.

Detail.	Vehicles.	Drivers.	Horses.			Remarks.
			Draught.	Heavy Draught.	Pack.	A CHARLES AND ALTERNATION
1st line.	to yet di	asoa reb	a J and	6 hefma	M6 6	Page 6 Table 5
Vehicle for cooks (for S.A.A Wagging limboned C.S. for tools and	1 11 000	1 2		2	H.H.H.H.H.	(f) The 2 lead horses of limbered G.S. wagon provided with G.S. pack-saddlery.
Wagons, limbered, G.S. for tools and signalling equipment.	in II lin	2	4 (f)	Green a	to etama	
Drivers for spare draught horses	rsbno	1	2	iroch ai	2	(g) Riders will be detailed as
Bicycles for intercommunication.				1 101 "		required from the rank and file. These bicycles are additional to those shown in above table.
Train.	ote na fol	n duseni d	sodette a	not aldus	aoba II —	
Wagon, G.S {for supplies	1	1(h) 1(h)	terropile.	2 2) (h) Provided by the Army Service Corps.
Total	.7	- 6	10	2	2	

Page 26. Divisional Train.—In column of remarks for page "157" substitute page "28".
(H.Q. 593—2—11.)

J. C. MacDOUGALL, Colonel,

For Adjutant General,

(Absent on duty.)

米